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Case Number TBD 

FEDERAL ELECTIONS COMMISSION 

In Re: FRIENDS OF DON BEYER (C00555888), THE VOICES OF THE 
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPER PAC 
Super PAC (C00512293) and NATIONAL ACTIVE AND RETIRED FEDERAL 
EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COM (NARFE-PAC) 
(C00091561) 

Respondents 

FORMAL COMPLAINT 

MUR # :J(oCfl 

From Major Mike Webb, Complainant 

Major Mike Webb 
955 S Columbus Street, #426 
Ari ington, VA 22204 
Phone: (856) 220-1354 
Email: Mike.Webb84@gmail.com 
Complainant 

FORMAL VERIFIED COMPLAINT 
Jurisdiction 

I. Pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30106(b)( l), 

The Comm ission shall administer, seek to obtain compliance with, and form ulate 
policy with respect to, this Act and chapter 95 and chapter 96 of title 26. The 
Commission shall have exclusive jurisdiction with respect to the civil enforcement of 
such provisions. 

Statement of Facts 

2. Don Beyer, the incumbent in the 58111 most rel iable congressional district in the nation, 
and the top gaining Democrat congressional district in 2016, has been pro lific in 
opposition to the Supreme Court decision in Citizens United v. Federal Election Com 'n, 
558 U.S. 310, 130 S. Ct. 876, 175 L. Ed . 2d 753 (2010), Patricia Sullivan, " Dem 
congressional cand idate Beyer: ' We need to ban super PACs,"' Washington Post, April 
12, 2014. 

3. According to Don Beyer's official congressional website: 
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More than 76,000 federal employees cal l the 8th Congressiona l District home, a 
greater number than most states. They play critical roles in national security, 
transportation, commerce, food safety, and many other sectors. Thirty percent of the 
federa l civ il service is eligible to retire in the next three years. 

4. Yet, on May 11, 2018, when the Merit Systems Protections Board (MSPB), under the 
leadership of Mark Robbins, now the General Counsel for the Office of Personnel 
Management (OPM), decreed a w ithdrawal policy without offering it for public 
com ments, as required under the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) and the 
Administrative Procedures Act (APA), 5 U.S.C.§ 553(b), as well as in derogation of the 
bright line rule of administrative law expressed in N.L.R.B. v. Gordon-Wyman Co., 394 
U.S. 759, 89 S.Ct. 1426, 22 L.Ed.2d 709 (1969), neither he nor the National Active and 
Retired Federal Employees Association (NARFE) said one word, presumably because on 
that same day, as in evidence at Exhibit A, MSPB received a Petition for Review, and that 
matter brought on appeal involved a request for an investigation of a whistleblower 
complaint, as is mandated under 5 U.S.C. § 122J(f)(3), pertaining to an attempted bribe 
offer, in violation of 18 U.S.C. § 20 I (b ), see U.S. v. Heard, 709 F .3d 4 13 (5th Cir. 20 I 3), 
a felony, punishable by fine and/or up to 15 years in prison, to a congressional candidate, 
a quid pro quo exchange that would be effected by operation of the Hatch Act, 5 U.S.C. § 
7323(a)(3), upon corroborated ev idence of being ordered by former President Barack 
Obama, as in evidence at Exhibit B, and intended to alter the outcome of the election iri 
Virginia in 2016, where H illary Rodham Clinton defeated Donald Trump by only five 
points, 49.75% to 44.43%, Staff, "2016 November General: Official Results," SBE, 
November 17, 2016, in the crown jewel of Arlington in the kingmaker district that has 
decided the outcome of all statewide elections for the past two decades. Patricia Sullivan, 
"Arlington County Democrats continue to dom inate region 's politics," Washington Post, 
November 7, 20 17 ("The voters there are so solid ly blue that they are among the Northern 
Virginians who usually provide the margin of victory for Democrats who win 
statewide."). 

5. Beyer had sufficient motive as the heir apparent to ascendancy to the seat to be vacated 
by T im Kaine if he was elected to the Vice Presidency, Patricia Sullivan, "No worries for 
incumbent Rep. Don Beyer in Va. as Election Day approaches," Washington Post, 
October 24, 20 16 ("A strong supporter of Democratic presidential nominee Hillary 
Clinton, Beyer has been mentioned as a possible replacement in the Senate for Tim Kaine 
(D-Va.), the vice-presidential nominee, if Clinton wins on Nov. 8."); see also Katherine 
Frey, "If Kaine becomes vice president, McAuliffe can fill his Senate Seat," Washington 
Post, July 23, 2016. 

6. Moreover, despite the fact that under Heard, mere acquiescence is insufficient to 
withdraw from a criminal enterprise, and requires an openly notorious and conspicuous 
overt act, and despite the fact that, under US v. Climico, No. S2 11 CR. 974-08 CM, 
2014 WL 4230320, at * 1- 7 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 7, 2014), false exculpatory statements can 
present strong ci rcumstantial evidence to charge a criminal defendant, he avoided 
attempts by Complainant to exped ite a request for in formation under the Freedom of 
Information Act (.FOJA), 42 U.S.C. §552/Privocy Act, 42 U.S.C. §552a, as in evidence at 
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Exhibit C, along with Tim Kaine, as in evidence at Exhibit D, who has retained the legal 
services of Perkins Coie, LLP, the best pol it ical law practice in the nation for his defense 
against a prose I itigant, as in ev idence at Exhibit E, and has continued to be evasive ever 
since, including at a recent town hall when he was specifically questioned about the 
transaction during the Q&A, Congressman Don Beyer," HAPPENING NOW: My town 
hall Wakefie ld High school. Tune in!" Facebook, July 8, 20 19, 
https://www.facebook.com/RepDonBeyer/videos/2586757508001169/, including hav ing 
his District Office Director, Noah Simon, to whom the Complainant was d irected to 
contact, block him on Linked ln, as in evidence at Exhibit F. 

7. To deflect concern ing issues, Beyer, was aware, as in evidence at Exhibit G, see also 
Staff, "Arlington Republ ican Emerges to Challenge Rep. Don Beyer in 2016," ARL Now, 
December 23, 2015, of"anonymous" internet tro lls from the beginning, as in evidence at 
Exhibit, who engaged to deflect troll ing, as in evidence at Exhibit H, and specifically 
discredit the bri bery story, as in evidence at Exhibit I, who were the topic of a petition for 
writ of mandamus to obtain prosecution, as in evidence at Exhibit J, and who were 
granted immunity, whi le Complainant 's access to the courts was removed, without even 
affording procedural due process, as in evidence at Exhibit K. 

8. Moreover, Mark Warner, who had agreed to assist in expediting the FOJA request, as in 
evidence at Exhibit L , has s ince refused to initiate an ethics in vestigation into the conduct 
of his colleague in the Senate, as in evidence at Exhibit M. 

9. The policy, as in evidence at Exhibit N, was challenged in the Federal District Court for 
the Eastern District of Virginia because it unconstitutionally attempted to fraud ulently 
induce federa l employees to forfeit their appeal of right, as in evidence at Exhibit 0 , and 
had a proposa l for repeal subm itted, under 77 F.R. 198 § l 200.4(a), by Complainant in 
October, as in evidence at Exhibit P, without the support of the Union nor Beyer, and is 
still pending at MSPB for disposition, just as the in itial MSPB appeal, due to Jack of a 
quorum, the longest in history, Nicole Ogrysko, "MSPB has never been without a quorum 
for this long," Federal Network News, January 12, 2018; see also Susan Tsui 
Grundmann, "U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board Fiscal Year 20 16 Annual Report: 
Message from the Chairman," MSP B, January 6, 20 17 ("With two vacancies, MSPB w il I 
lack a quorum preventing it from considering petitions for review and issuing reports of 
merit system studies."). 

10. Such un lawful conduct is consistent with the character of the first congressman from 
Virginia to demand an impeachment inquiry, Jenna Portnoy, " Rep. Don Beyer is first 
member of Congress from Virginia to call for impeachment," Washington Post, May 22, 
2019, as he permitted Donna Brazile to place the blame on Gucci fer 2 leaks, alleged to be 
connected to Russian Collusion, Tyler Durden, "This Is How Much It ' Costs' To Get An 
Ambassadorship: Guccifer 2.0 Leaks DNC 'Pay-To-Play' Donor List," ZeroHedge, 
September 14, 20 16, despite the fact that his bundled contributions, totaling over a half 
million dollars to the Barack Obama Campa ign, in potential violation of 18 U.S.C. § 2 JO, 
fo r essentially purchasing a premier ambassadorsh ip to Switzerland and Liechtenstein, 
had been reported in the open source, based upon reports compiled on Open Secrets 
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imJnediately alter his appointment at the beginning of the Obama Admin istration. Noel 
Brinkerhoff "Ambassador to Switzerland and Liechtenstein: Who is Donald Beyer?" 
Al!Gov, August 9, 2009. 

11. Yet, on March 30, 2019, as in evidence at Exhibit Q, and on September 30, 20 19, as in 
evidence at Exhibit R, Beyer, through his Candidate Committee, Friends of Don Beyer, 
FEC Committee ID#: C00555888, accepted donations, totaling $3,000, from The Voices 
of the American Federation of Government Employees Super PAC, ft ling FEC-13 73679, 
FEC Committee ID#: COOS 12293, "a separate segregated fund," connected to a Labor 
Organization, since August 21, 2012, and located at 80 F Street, NW, Washington, DC 
2000 I, as recorded on the Statement of Organization, filed on January 28, 2020, as in 
evidence at Exhibit S. Moreover, corroborating evidence from alternate sources confirm 
that it this entity was a Super PAC in the year prior to the disbursement, as in evidence at 
Exhibit T. 

12. Under 52 U.S.C. §30116, pertaining to "Limitations on contributions and expenditures," 

(a) Dollar limits on contributions 

(I) Except as provided in subsection (i) and section 30 I 17 of th is title, no 
person shall make contributions-

(A) to any candidate and his authorized political committees with 
respect to any election for Federal office which, in the aggregate, 
exceed $2,000; 

(B) to the political committees established and maintained by a 
national political party, which are not the authorized political 
committees of any candidate, in any calendar year which, in the 
aggregate, exceed $25,000, or, in the case of contributions made to any 
of the accounts described in paragraph (9), exceed 300 percent of the 
amount otherwise applicable under this subparagraph with respect to 
such calendar year; 

(C) to any other political committee (other than a committee described 
in subparagraph (D)) in any calendar year which, in the aggregate, 
exceed $5,000; or 

(D) to a pol itical committee established and maintained by a State 
committee of a political party in any calendar year which, in the 
aggregate, exceed $ I 0,000. 

13. It is clear that, according to the rEC explanation regarding "Contributions to Super PACs 
and Hybrid PACs," 

Political committees that make only independent expenditures (Super PACs) and the 
non-contribution accounts of Hybrid PA Cs may solicit and accept uni im ited 
contributions from individuals, corporations, labor organizations and other pol itical 
committees. They may not accept contributions from foreign nationals. federal 
contractors, national banks or federally chartered corporations. 
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14. As summarized by the Sunlight Foundation on January 31, 2012: 

Traditional political action committees are bound by a $5,000 annual limit on the size 
of contributions they can accept from individuals and are prohibited from accepting 
contributions from corporations and labor unions. A super PAC is freed from these 
restrictions under two conditions: The PAC must neither 1) give money directly to a 
candidate or other political committees that give directly to candidates, nor 2) 
coordinate how it spends its money with a federal candidate. As long as those two 
conditions are met, a super PAC may accept donations directly from corporate or 
union treasuries and in amounts that are limited only by the size of donors' bank 
accounts. 

15. And, as stated by the FEC regarding, "Limits on contributions made by nonconnected 
PACs," "Super PACs cannot make contributions, and a Hybrid PAC cannot use funds 
from its non-contribution account to make a contribution." 

Formal Allegations in Verified CompJaint 

16. Accordingly, the Complainant files this Formal Complaint to report an allegation that 
Beyer, through his Candidate Committee, Friends for Don Beyer, unlawfully accepted 
contributions from a designated Super PAC, specifically The Voices of the American 
Federation of Government Employees Super PAC, in amounts totaling $3,000. 

-5-

MUR769100005



) 

) 

) 

VERIFICATION 

A ti the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that a false 

statement in this Verified Complaint may subject me to penalties of perjury"-

Michael D. We b, a/k/a Ma· 
1210 S. Glebe Rd, #4039 1 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 
Phone: (856)220- 1354 
Email: GiveFaithATry@gmail.com 

-J -: - z. 0 Executed on: ____ L-_ __,_2..e;_ ______ (Date) 

Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Publ ic in the 

, · . 0 , ~.S • -r:x~ ~+ 0 -f' ~bi'~ ..t·S. 
~oority of ~ ct, ~ Lb\ \)'M.b~ , in the Get'lrn ,61M ealth ef Vi~w, this 

ro\ -:--:. ' 6 day of ["L<10 rva '8 ' 20 2-. 0 

~ 
My commission expires: ()~ \ 3 O j'.2o23 Registration Number: N [ j\: 
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In Re: FRIENDS OF DON BEYER (C00555888), THE 
VOICES OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPER PAC Super 
PAC (C00512293) and NATIONAL ACTIVE AND 
RETIRED FEDERAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 
POLITICAL ACTION COM (NARFE-PAC) 
(C00091561) 

Formal Complaint re: Unlawful 
Super PAC Contributions 
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U.S. MERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD 

May 11, 2018 

Notice to: 

Mike Webb 
1210 S GlebeRoad 
#40391 
Arlington, VA 22204 

Office of the Clerk of the Board 
161S M Slreet, N.W. 

Was/lln01on, O.C. 20419..0002 

Phone: 202-653-7200; Fax: 202-653-7130; E-Maij: mspb'@ITlffi2-2"Y 

Re: Mike Webb v. Deparnnent of Defense 
MSPB Docket Ntunber: DC-3443·18·0299·1·1 

The Board acknowledges May 11. 2018 as the filing date of the appellant 's 
peiition for review. The agency may file a response, or file a cross petition for review, on 
or before Juue 5. 2018. A cross petition for review differs from a response because it also 
disagrees with the initial decision. If a cross petition for review is filed, any res-ponse 
must be filed within 25 days after the date of service of the cross petition. Any resp-0nse 
or cross petition for review is limited to 30 pages or 7500 words, whichever is less. 

The appellant may file a reply to the response to the petition for review within IO 
days after the date of sen,ice of the response. A reply may not be more than 15 pages or 
3750 words, whichever is less, and is linlited to the factual and legal issues raised in the 
response to tbe petition for review. A request to submit any pleading in excess of the 
lin1its described above must be submitted in accordance with 5 C.F.R. § l 201.114(h) and 
will be granted only in exceptional circumstances. 

The filing date of any submission described above is the date the doctunent is 
postmarked, if mailed; the date tbe docmnent is received by the Board. if personally 
delivered; the date the facsimile of the document was sent; or the date of electronic 
submission, if filed via e-Appeal. All submissions must be se.rved on each party and 
representative and must include a certificate of service. The parties are informed that the 
Clerk of the Board may reject any submissions that do not Sllbstantially confonn io the 

.., .J -
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From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject 
Signed By: 

Greetings Mr. Webb, 

Congratulations! You have been selected for the position of 

procurement Analyst; - , 
• • via vacancy announcement 
Washington, DC. 

·Mr.Webb 

If you accept this position, our conditional job off er to you is GG· 13 step 

1, total salary $92,145 which already includes base of $73,846 and locality 
of $18,299. 

Please advise of your decision to either accept or decline the conditional 
iob ottac hv do\llA{ht,~mAss,1,1 ~2bm4ruJN6 lf..vnu.l.,a11& ;o" ouestinnt 

non•rcfundublc filing fee ofSS00.00 ( Five humlr<:d dollars and zero cents). with the 8'' 
Congrc:~<.iorul Oi$1rict Republican Comn'lin« Tt\.-asurer, or hi$ dcsigncc. ac~pting applica1tons 
at 110 Shvu1cr.. C'<>un. /\lcx.andria. VA. 22314, no later rhan ;;:()O PM Ea.stem Stand,u-<J Time 
(ESl). Friday. February 12''. 2016 (pos1mar1< shall not C()unt). The tiling fee shall be payable to 
the 81

1,, Oisrric1 Republican Committ<.-t. 

l'iting for Delegate and Alternate or the 8" Congressional District Republican Commineo 
lo tbe 2016 Republican Nation al Convenrion 

Any person who desires 10 seek ctccrion as the Delcga1c from the 8'' District Congressional I~ 
1hc Republican Notion.,I Convcn1ioTI mus, file a signed ·writ t, n .;,;tatcmcnt 10 rhit etTe-c1. a lon~ 
with a non-rcfunUablc filing (c~ or SS00,00 (Five hundred dollars :111<1 zero cents), with the ~·· 
Congn:~ional D i.slric1 Republican Conunittec: Treasurer. or his dcsigncc. accepting appli~ 1ic,ns 
al 11 O Shooters C'oun. Alexandria. VA. 22314. no later than 5:00 PM !:astern Standard Ttmc 
( EST), Friday. February 12'0, 2016 ( J'C'Slmarlc shall not count) The Iii ing fee shall be payable l<> 
the s'• Di:;1rict Republican Committee. Alternate Delegates will be the next highest vote 
recipients on the same ballot. 

Filing for J>rcsidcntlal Elector of the s·• Congressional District Republican Commillcc 

Any person who desires to seek the election as Republican l'rcsidenti3l Elector from the s•· 
Di.sir-ice Congrc-ssional must file 3 signed wrinc:n Slatc.ment 10 1hat effect. along with a ron· 
refundable tiling fee ofS2.500.00 (Two thousand five hundred dollurs and zero ccnts), wi1h the 
8"' Congressional Distria Republican Commince Treasurer, or his designcc, accc1>ting 
applications at 110 ShoOlers Coon, Alexandria, VA. 22314. no later than 5:00 PM Eastern 
Srandard Time (EST), Friday. February 12". 2016 (postmark shall not count). The tilini; fee shall 
be payable 10 1~ 8" District Republican Conuniltee. 

Filing for Republican Candidates for the 2016 Republican Pur1y Nomination for th• Office 
of U.S. Hoose of R<prescntathu 

Any pc™>n wh,, desires to seek the nominotion of the Rc'J)ublican !'any for the 2014 8'' District 
Congressional election must file a signed wrincn sta1emcm to that effeet. along with a non. 
refundable ti line foe ofS3.500.00 (Three thousand ftvc hundred dolL1rs and zero cents). with the 
8'" Congrcssion;l District Republican Committee Treasurer. or his designcc, accepting 
applicutions at I 10 Shooters Court, Alexandria, VA, 223 14. oo lator than 5:00 PM Eostcrn 
Standard Time (EST). Friday. February rz·•, 2016 (postmark shall nor count). The filing fee shall 
be payable to the S" District Republican Commince. 

Uncou1csttd Offices 

No nomi.nations sh~ll be accepted from 1hc floor of the Di-.trict Convcnrion. It: at the 
convention. any office. other rhan Republican nominee for the U.S . I lous.c ofReprc$cn1a1ivcs. 
has fower than or an equul number of candid,aes for oOice~ to be elcctccl, all k:gally filed 
C3ndidates for that office shall be deemed to be electecl . 
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-- ---~ - - --- - ·..._ \.._ '- -..... 

No Service ~ ~ 17:16 

(i) Rep. Don Beyer 0 Cancel 

Congressman Don ... 8/18/17 ~ 

The Way Forward After Charlo ... 
U.S. Congressman Don Beyer I E­
Newsletter The Way Forward Aft ... 

Rep. Don Beyer 8/9/17 
Thank you for your email 

Thank you for contacting my 
office. This email is to acknowled ... 

Rep. Don Beyer 8/6/17 
Thank you for your email 

Thank you for contacting my 
office. This email is to acknowled ... 

Rep. Don Beyer 8/4/17 
Thank you for your email 

Thank you for contacting my 
office. This email is to acknowled ... 

Rep. Don Beyer 7/29/17 > 
.. ':'r.L--1 • ... - .... .I!-- .. ·-··- ----!I 

- - - --' __/ - -- - .J -
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August 16, 2017 

Major Mike Webb 
4600 S four Mile Run 1)1 Apt 1128 
Arlington. VA 22204-3S.67 

Dear Major Webb: 

Thank you for taking the time to contact me 
concerning the difficulties you are experiencing. I 
appreciate hearing from you. 

While I would like to be of assistance 10 you in 
this matter, it is a long standing tradition of 
Congress to a11ow the member of Congress who 
initiated your case to complete their casework 
inquiry. 

Your letter indicates that you arc currently 
working with Congressman Don Bcye(s office. I 
have communicated with Rep. Beyer's office and 
was infonned that they have received your inquiry. 
Accordingly, you should forward all 
communication to Congressman Beycr's office as 
they are working on your case. 

Again. thank you for writing. l am 
confid\.-nl that you will be hearing from the office 
of Rep. Beyer soon. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Kaine 
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11:47-, 

( All lnboxes 13 Messages 
casework 

From: Gwen Mason 
casework 
To: GiveFaithATry ... 

Hide . 

Cc: Anna Przebinda 

November 19, 2018 at 6:11 PM 

Dear Mr. Webb, 

I am a caseworker in Senator Tim Kaine's office. 
From what I understand of your file, your DOD/ 
MSPB case needs to go to the U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, based on information we have 
received from the agencies. (Anna handles DOD; 
I handle USDA). 

At the risk of trying your patience, I would 
respectful ly ask that you complete this Privacy 
Release Form for the USDA - just to make sure 
we have the paperwork in order in case the 
Department does not honor your previous fonn . 

However, based on your November 6th email to 
Anna, I could not tell if you no longer wish to 
pursue this action or if there was another issue at 
hand that you wished to bring to Senator Kaine's 
attention. lf however, I am correct that you wish 
to pursue it, I will get this up to the USDA as 
quickly as I can. 

Thank vou. 

p El 

Anna Przebinda 11/5/18 
To: Mike.Webb84@g ... Details 

Good afternoon, 

The congressional liaison is not clear about 
your request. What is the appeal for? Is it for 
Security Clearance, pay or medical benefit? 

Thank you, 

Anna I. Przebinda 
U.S. Senator Tim Kaine 

707-51.8-1674 
222 Central Park Ave 
Virginia Bec1_ch, VA 23452 

See More 
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REARING PAD; a1u lLU 
TIMOTiiY MICMAEL KAINE. 

Respondent. 

NOTICE OF DEMUWR 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE' that upon the aCa>mpanying demJllffl' and brief in SUP{l'>i"l u• · 

same, and upon all prior proceedings, pleadings, and filings in the above-captioned a,;f1i!lll 

as soon thereafter as Respondent may be heard, al the Arfington~ty Cirtuii Cou.n, IAOS S. 

7 :31 •• LTE 11!:t l , -
X o populist.media 

ELECTION 2018 

VIRGINIA: Democrats Tim 
Kaine and Don Beyer 
Implicated In Bribe Of Black 
Conservative Mike Webb 
' ~ ~,, ,,~ 'o>d 7 d::iYs ;,90 m October 31 . 2018 
'4;111' Sy Kari Donovan Wfl 
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9:40'17 ,,t ,SGE O 
• Safat1 

( Noah Simon • • • 

Why Don chose to ignore my requests to 

expedite a FOIA to document this suspect 

transaction, and why Tim Kaine chose to 

toss the hot potato back to Don, raises a 

reasonable inference of culpability. That it 

took a narrative of the underlying politics 

of the heir apparent to a Senate seat after 

a certain person assumed the Vice 

Presidency, now frustrated, and leaving 

an aspiring congressman with only one 

seat to assume, to convince Mark Warner 

to act decisively is just politics. Plain and 

simple. 

But, as you can imagine an offending 

agency then became very cooperative 
with a private investigation into a federal 

crime. And they produced immediately a 

deliberative process document that 

plainly states that that same job was still 

being offered for a requirement that no 

longer existed. No requirement and 

offered to a man who was not qualified? 

Dude! 

The deflection from an incompetent 

You haven't received a response yet. 

9:40 '17 ••• :sc. C::· 
4 Safan 

( Noah Simon ••• 

The deflection from an incompetent 

anonymous troll with a easily discoverable 

AOL account doesn't help your case, nor 

the decision by Judge Newman to dismiss 

the petition for writ of mandamus to 

compel the Commonwealth Attorney, 

Theo Stamos, to bring charges against an 

Internet Stalker, engaging in illegal 

anonymous harassment against a 

homeless, bankrupted, internationally 

notorious veteran with a service 

connected disability for a major 

depressive disorder, as we need only 

recall the circumstances that motivated 

Vince Foster to suicide, according to 

Snopes, if not the conviction of Michelle 

carter in the first successful prosecution 

for incitement to suicide by text, to 

reasonably predict the outcome of this 

conduct in reckless disregard for human 

life. So, why the good judge not only 

dismissed the case but also imposed an 

unconstitutional prefiling injunction 

without even affording procedural due 

process, I cannot say. 

You haven't received a response yet. 

9:40'17 ,1115CE 0 • 
• Safa,, 

( Noah Simon •• • 

recall the circumstances that motivated 

Vince Foster to suicide, according to 

snopes, if not the conviction of Michelle 

Carter in the first successful prosecution 

for incitement to suicide by text, to 

reasonably predict the outcome of this 

conduct in reckless disregard for human 

life. So, why the good judge not only 

dismissed the case but also imposed an 

unconstitutional prefiling injunction 

without even affording procedural due 

process, I cannot say. 

But, now, two years into litigation of this 

matter, I now have the regretful task to 

move for criminal contempt against the 

MSPB for their handling of this fiasco and 

introduction of fraud to the court in legal 

arguments a first year law student would 

not make. 

As I said to Don in the beginning: come 

clean and LEED resolve this problem. 

You haven't received a respo11Se yet. 

® Failed to send message 

Read Ahead Packet 

It 's academic. https:lfwww.tacebook.com/ 
1627367344173811/posts/2494415634135640? 
s=100000592114088&v=e&sfns=m~ 

a PREMIUM 

43 inMail eredits left Ill 
"mo" morning mood 

q w e r t y u 0 p 

a s d f g h j k 

0 z X C V b n m @ 
.....____, --- .........J 

123 space return 

~ ~ 
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- _,_, __ ._,/ _., _./._./_ 

Text Message 
Jun 24, 2015, 9:44 AM 
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' . . . . . 
• ..., '."-,=!..J',~, cl'::..>.>:~ .. ;LI..£:.l. ,~,:pi,..'.· 

~:,::._..,,1.>.u;,_, );~i);.,.. .. ,.. .. -:.;,...-.:.. U\;,,-,.~,1,i,.».i~ 
>.:,,, ltlo'Jolt~ · ~--v!c."llt,.~·~l'L" 

• ;.;,:~;.c ~-....... . , ),...,q 

... :•.1:fr,_:.l,,\)1~•Go-iio~"Q:,W.~M:)¥-C1: 

~~f'\,t\4;t(",.·:...:Mi f.r1:'1~·i.;i,-::,.,: \ .;h, 

~~;o.~:,'ri!~,t:"01:r,+:~~O'i,~ .... !l'~,O 

-.q;wooc=sl.::.1.<;rio,r;!::e._*t,c"U::..&!1G«i,• 1• 
~\'lw,~~~u,~, ..,,...., 
' ~ l~fT;!~=:tt~~-·!1(1:x:t 
- :: "'~~,c.:. .. ~:..i 
~11vr,.~~•ll.•C11~"' 

• •-ot.-;; a.,a• 1,. """" ....... 

- ~, .. l;;,IL-r~JWC.:.rtt(:1-2:rc::ico:i 

=:'tJ.~.~L·l~~.·~l!-~t '»':rr--<:e-l'J:l:ll)$1'~ 
.. - " - ~ 

D X 

E1 01)?< ...... ...-.. o =· ~ o; 11) !t f, ; ~ ,, • .-. l \j ~~;) i 

.. oo,, AT&T LTE 10:10 AM ~ ,; a:> 

( Q ~o,,·,--

• Coinmcn! ,+ s~. 

4 people like this. 

Michael Webb 
I told you to control your zealous 
supporters online who want to launch 
personal attacks against me. So 
many came out on ARL Now when 
our press release was publ ished that 
we were trending immediately. 
WMAL picked up the story and today 
we are on the radio all day at the top 
of the hour because you failed to 
lead, even after I told you what you 
needed to do. You fired yourself, 
But, the next time my spell check 
breaks down. 1 know a champion we 
can call. Puedes deletrear 
"liderazgo"? 
?2 1n :ni;t~~ .;:1; 0 • Edih:><..: · t)n -<t: 0 
~epy 

Write t, cornms?nt ... 

l 
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- ..._. - -

• • AT & T L.."'t 08;40 . ' " .. "'' . 
Notifications 

Flex Able (~Scooterockct · 1Sh 
Replying to 

,~·20161-1ike\VebbVA ... 

@ 

What's improper, tho 
application or the offer based 
on it? 

Flex Able r~Scooterockct · 1Sh 
Replying to 

.:{ 2016t .. ~ikcV/ebbVA .... 

Good to decline job if 
application contained 

-J - - _, 

••••• AT&T LTE 16:39 

Notifications 

··~ --f O :t 12%C}f 

@ 

Mentions 

Flex Able @Scooterock ... · 28m '-.· 
. Replying to 

@201 6MikeWebbVA ... 

The conditional offer was 
based on statements in your 
application about your 
qualifications and your self­
assessment. DID YOU 
EXAGGERATE? 

0 tl, O Fl 
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t\FFIPt\YIT IN SUPPORT Qll lSSut OP AN IMQRMATIQN BE;" t ;i..c UUW 
Vl0LA1'0k IN C:O~SPIRACY TO C:Oi':!MO- Ml'RDEk 

I. This day, lhc undersigned. Michael n . Webb, Affilllll. hcrcina:ftcr n:ferrw was -Webb,'' 

pcnonally appeared before me, the undc:~1g,>c<I Notary Public in my J111isdi.tuou belo-,,, .uld. 

being duly sworn. sallCII. 

2. PIIJ'SUllllt lO Va. Code§ 19.2-217, 

Aft in!ornuuion mll)' be tiled b)' the 11110m,iy for llwC~Cilllh bucJ 11p,11 11 

compl4inl in 1>Tit1oa \'criftccl by\be l)IJlh uf II wmpc1,'fl1 "''- bl;i no pawn ,Ja11 w 
puu,ppn IJill lht '"IY fc,lbrly, wiles, 1111 b!ctietment or prcse!ll!TMmtsball ha,~fi,ISI been 
found.1>r 1111>tle by a wahdjury in • c:olll\ or COffipc!CIII iurudu:11011 w 1"1~ ,;ici:i ~ 
by 9-flring 1~ hy iuch perM>n bdon! Iba coun .113vu,aJurisd.ld10C1 io trY ""1l f.:hWI>"" 
ii.r- tl\c ~ uf ~...;n co11,11 sball lu,'oe .,.:.;.,o,:1 IUfh ll\Jit~nt or pn::i;cll1,ll'.CN, 111 
wbich c:,"C11lh1l "1A) be tric:if°" .- "'afflll11 or inl<1rmidWri. lflbe lli:(11.cJ he 1iacw.tod}. /lf 
liill bcell N:al&lll'.cd Qr ~vmmoood to _.,er .111cb 111foqntUi(,n. prc:scn.imcms "' • 
il>diclmtnl, no <,Ll,.,r process w,11 be ....,.,_,., buJ tbt CIIIJl1 Bia). Ill !t, &tc!IOII.; alillC 

pcocc,,11,, c:cmipd the~ or tbc.acc:uted-

';,Jx,.a.~ 

w: lli11h ,dioql. h,,li,Jo. ~~ bt\«ld llw p:DI ~ of A 

,i,;a """" 11Wl<11 #Id ~ to 1M Atl11111'9•d:-Q l'OI""" Uer-111 II' 

11111;,o~ 19 illW>!l>-m..\;l ~lo¢1Ualh IIMII - t1-m>i1<>il',o, O 

u., µ) awo )e:Ar!t i.f'I prl40tl 1"' ca.:11 trwt"-M,ll.•d 

~,_.,,.. TIOIINP 
....:eMD 

AAUNGTON, VI 

m:rrtoN FOR WIU]'OPMANDA..\illS 
I , And, co= oow to the rourt Ille Pro .,._ Pl: - •• ,. M • ..,.. ~&lluu. •1nr Make Webb, ~Ito leoo-..n .u 

~Mic:ha,o) D Webb ., d/b/; f · 
. • a oen<b for Milte Webb and MaJor Mike Webb (qr COOll/'C'-5, 

~reinafter referred 10 as ~w bb" b . . . 
e • &o nng an actoon an pclition for a Writ of Mandamus 

again~ !he Arlington Pubhc School Roard, her«inafler 'APS B d" d h ' .. oar an t c Comrnonwe..:aJd1 , 

AUomcJ· forthe (\>uni~ of Allin;'.l"" ill accordaocc '-ilh Va Cod~§ 8 01-644. wh._-t, 

provides •hat un "i1pplit;<.1tt,)1 J,n .l ,'t q, i ,n .. 111JJn1tl', •Jr a wnt ofproh,h,tion shall be on 

petition \'erified h) ~Mth ;~Jt.._..- du.: }':ti1 

a copy of (he J'le1ttjc1n mid oour · c,l"'th'. :ukn<l!!d ,:pplu:.l\h)n a f\:a.\O~l~ timl.!' before <;o~h 

uppltca1ion i, mll<lc · 

.Jurisdir1100 

2. In a.:corJanc~ wi1h \'a , Code ~ ~~ I 2(:\)(,; ,. \ I'~ ll,>ard ":in Hllesr.,1 Nauponem p,,n .,j .. 3 

sy.,tem of free public ~kmcniar~ «nd ,cwndai) ,d,.,,,., e,1,1hl"hc,\ .u1J ll\d&lllJll\<.'d ·" 

pmvld.:d in this title wid w.lmirmlercd br 1hr Huard ,,f kJ\l~Jlhln. lhc :>upcrtnl,mknl 01• 

Public bultu<tioo, Ji•1~ion ,upcnntcnJencs and sch,x,J hn111u,:· an,i. 111 a~.:or,1.iu,c \\ilh 'VH 

c.Sc § :2:!-J.'11. -1,Jn ~ case invoMng a board, bureau, .:,m,11i.~,1v11. ~wlionl), d i11rltl, 
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I :.'\' 1.'11):\,: 

, 1;1J ,;Hl(f 01; flf_f 
, •lf\.~).'J\L[AL:11ArTOllNf.l -

I , , , • :Jllllul .. 
<o 

-· 
\ • I\·. <i:'\' t,Vi ;•1: 

• J -..s~,-..· l'bjj~-~1111> 
,,. --.,;,i.-,,.... .... ~.i:.-~ • "-r. 1111 

OHi ,-...rdlis <looRo, !lc""1 p,o,t~ 

rr IS O~IMI Cit Clcd( °' Cl>o eo.n" -"° ...,i • (Afff oi d,lo,0,-"' 

rr,s so (IIU)l!UI). 

2019. 
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•••• •AT&T LTE 10:58 " <f O :.,.. 74% - ~. 

AV 

.... _ .... ,.. ._ ·· ·--,-···-- ·· -··· -- ·-·-· 
Congressional offices can delay 
the agency's ability to review 
and respond to your concern. 
Therefore, in a longstanding 
tradition, congressional 
courtesy will be to allow 
Congressman Beyer's office to 
continue with their efforts on 
your behalf. 

Please let my office know if we 
can be of assistance in any 
other federal matter that is of 
concern to you. 

Sincerely, 
MARK R. WARNER 
United States Senator 

p El 

••••• AT&T LTE 10:ss 

AV 

of Congressman Don Beyer's 
office regarding this 
matter. Please note that 
multiple inquiries from several 
Congressional offices can delay 
the agency's ability to review 
and respond to your concern. 
Therefore, in a longstanding 
tradition, congressional 
courtesy will be to allow 
Congressman Beyer's office to 
continue with their efforts on 
your behalf. 

Please let my office know if we 
can be of assistance in any 
other federal matter that is of 
concern to you. 

p El 

_ _, __ _. 

••• •• AT&T liE 10:58 

AV 

From: Sen. Mark Warne ... 

To: givefaithatry@qrn... Hide 

Responding to your inquiry 
Today at 09:36 

Dear Mr. Webb, 

Thank you for taking the time to 
contact me with your concerns 
regarding the Department of 
Defense. I appreciate the trust 
and confidence you have 
shown in me by bringing this 
matter to my attention. 

It appears that you are actively 
seeking the assistance 

p El ~ ~ 0' 
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To send us your question, comment or concern, please complete the form below: 

No:e F1e(tJ5 m8rl<ec1 wlrn Ml • "'' reQwrfil, 

Please u se the form o-e!ow to seno me your cuestions.. eom.mcnt$ or Conettt'I.$ 1( you n~t-d as.si$16flet with a fed~r~f a.9C'1"•C'f l)Jeuc do NOT o3C tni, 

form. bUt visit .:,<;,t~ur.re P2g.e. 

Pl-eue note: So.mt poC)W1r email spam filters 4C:Cid~maiUy m 4,k our ema,t, a, junk ma~. Plnst ch-tck yovr senin9.s to ,en.sure thi,t yOtJ recel"Je ovr 
reply 

Prefut • first N11mc .. LHlH4mC'" 

Addr-es.s 1 • 

Stale• Zip Code• 

Plcu-r typt U\e: sUl:>je.c.t of your mttngt.: • 

Pleau rype your m~c: • 

l!t.4',t)l.~~~ a(~ 'l.otit '~ :,,f~O,W,,.,:l"e'of~t,;.::,.~)w.,; t )S~'CootOC~i>~~lnw!"'tMsn..<l~f(:(~<~TI~~~: ... 
... -.:~~"~ -. 1r-~;..,.,ca;iu't'«'IO'::«p1::-.~1b"-~.., ,.,.,,e1,,.t:,;~:=,~ .,..,~'::to"'~~•i.:.sc .:.,:\1:,t'C'ffli.>rl/C'f:.: .. ~. 

Wou1d you like ii rts.por1:u7 • 

I 
~ 
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U .S MERIT SYSTtMS PROTECTION BOARD 

Polky RegMd,np CJe,~·s Ay1horlty to Grant RMuests to Withdraw Petitlgn1 (or Rcvfow 

The Bo.ard's Manual on Org.ani1ation functJons & Oelee3tiofls of Authority 

I Delegations Manual) sutes that the Merit Systems Prote<tion Board (the 8oard) has 

delegated adjudiutory 3uthority to the Cleo< ol the Board "to grant a withdrawal of a 
oetlHon f0t rt'Vicw when requested by• petitiooor.· ~I' ~g~tions Mano.al,§ 2.3.5.l 

(Del~ations of Adjudicatory Authori'lies to the Oerk ol the Board). In practice, the Clerk 

h.as traditionally exercised t his deleiiated authO<ity ooty when such a requ~t Is made 

earty in the process, before the re<ord on petition for review has dose<!. Su S C.f.l'I. 

§ 1201. l J4(k). All oth<.'r requests to witl>draw have be<?n adjudicated by the (ull Board. 

In light of the unprece<k?ntcd. lensthy ~>Odor time that the Bo<lrd hu been 

without a quorum and the<ef0<c un.}blc to rule Oil requests to w,thdraw petitions for 

1eview, the current practice has bet>n carefully reviewed. Consi\tcnt with the? 

mlnistcn;,I role cf the Clerk of the Soard, the Cleric may n<1w Cllcrcisc the delegated 

authOt ity to i:rant a withdrawal of a petiloon f0< review when requested by a petitioner 

ii there is no a~rent unt,me!lness of the petition, x:e Walls v. Merit System.I 

Protecr,on 8ocrd, 29 f .)d 1578, 1 '.>82 (Fed. Cir. 1994) (setting forth the factor1 that the 

Soard considers when d(!(:id,ng whether good c.use l'xi$ts to w aive flllng deadlines}, and 

if no other party obje-cu to the withdrawal. r.ee 1'1ovtr1 v. Office of ~flonr,el 

Mono9cmcnt, 7S M.S.P.R. 44, 4 7 { 19971 (holding that "the Bo.I rd may dism~s an appeal 

based solely on an appellant's reque$l, prov>ded that the opposing patty would not b~ 

prejudiced"). II the petition for 1eview appNrs to oo untimely 0< tf anot~r party 

obje<u to the withdrawJI request. the Clerk is unable to grant the req~st becau.se the 

issues ra1~ must be adjudicated by the full Soard. 

Additionally, ii"' request to w i th(J1Jw ,s made asp.art of a settlement ag,e~ment 

that the parties wish 10 en!N into the ,ecord lor enforcement purl)OSM, the 0<.'rk 

c.annot grant that rt>QUl?St because it requi,es findings that must I)(? m,)dC by the Soard. 

Sp~,fically, before accepting J set Uement . grecment 1n10 the re,ord for enforcement 

pvrp()\<.'S, the 80.,1d must determine whether rhe agreement,~ l~wfvl on its face, 

whether the parties freely entered into the 3Qre<:mtnl, Jnd wh~ther the parties 

ondtr1t1nd lh~ ,i1Hmenr'i term1. Stt, t .Q. Srtwort "· U.S- Poitol ktV,C(', 13 M.S P.R, 

104, 107 ( 1997); Mo/'/()/)1'}' v, U.S. Posto/ Scrv(ct, l7 M.S.P.R. 141,, 149 (1988). The Cltti, 

l•owC'/1lr, !NV t,,,,c~e deu:sitl!<l 1111hotltv to snnt • withdraw.ti madt In fulfillment or 

~ w:ltlemenl •&fttmeM th.It has not bten ente1ed Into the tKord !Of enio,cem-.nt by 

tho Boud and th•t ti,. partlH do not ,nt,nd for tht 8o•rd to tnforce. 

Wlltll I/It ocr• ol the 8o.lrd11ants a rcqu.-st to wlthdt•w • ~titioo 101 rtv~w. 

th\' or<le, arinona tt>t req11C11t wlll be thG nn11 ordtr or tht Board for purpos~ of 

01<ercl1int lurthcf rwiow flShU, lndudi~I filifta in ccurt. 

This l)Ollcy Is herot,y adopted and efrecuw: lmmedl~lely. M•v 11. 2018 

"' • I ·\. '1 .• ·•,,1, ·,.•' ' 

M••k A llobblns, Acting Ch•,rmin· 
IMrll Sy11trn1 Ptotettlon Bo.>rd 

'Soc•u,.. rhe olli"' of Ch•l1m•n curr~ntly ,1 YXJnt, Che fvll( liOM of the thlql c•«ullve 

and adnMIW•hvr off,cer of tht Meut S~1,m1 Prot~ctlon 11-0•rd Jtc miod in thf 
VKt: Ch~,rmM purw~nt lo ~ U S,C, ~ l203(b) 
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Fl-om the Uaited States MeritsSystems Pn1tedi011s board 
Webb v. DepGnment of Defense, Docket NumbuDC-3443-1M29'-1·1 

Jenaifer Everling, Acting Clerk of lbe Board 

(R(eb.b v. Me.~il Systenis Pror.eclitm /Jbartl. Record Nurubtr 2019-1130) 

Major Mike Webb 
1011 Arling1on Boulevard.11727 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (856) 220-1354 
Email: Mike Webb84(a;gmail.com 
Pro Se l'elitioner 

TO THE CLERK OF HIE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT: 

Service of process has been auemptcd by commercial process servers. SP<!Cilically Patriot 
Process Service, 3900 Jermantown Road Suite 300. fairfa.,. Virginia 22030. on the parties to this 
action; however, Merit Systems Prote<:tion Board has abrnptly changed its policy with regard to 
acceptance ofcoun pa1xrs since September 16. 2016. and has offered rhe ,lretexr to the 
commercial proces.s server that an appointment must be made lO complete s.:rvice of process. 
The commercial process server agreed that ii was evident that MSPB was anernpting 10 avoid 
acceptance of service, und is continuing lo att<'mpt to compkte the same. to no a\'ai l. actions 
indicative of obstruction ofjustice, as coditied at 18 U.S.C. § I Sl 2(b)(2)(C}). which, in relevant 
part. provides lhat .. (w]hoevN. · · engages in miskading conduct 10ward another person. with 
illt,:m to ... evade legal process sumn1oning that person to appear as a witnl!Ss. or 10 produce a 
~ document, or other object, in an official proceeding .. . shall be fined under this title or 

~ntd not more than 20 years, or both. 

· I · 

·-

Plalr.tU! , 
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Contributor information 

Name 

City and state 

Year to date 

Contribution information 

Amount 

Receipt date 

Report year 

Memo 

Reported on 

Election type 

Recipient information 

Comminee 

Politic al party 

Type 

State 

THE VOICES OF THE AMERICAN 

FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 

WASHINGTON. DC, 200011528 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

March 30, 2019 

2019 

Form 3 on line 11C 

PRIMARY 

FRIENDS OF DON BEYER 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

House 

Virginia 
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Contributor information 

Name 

City and state 

Year to date 

Contribution information 

Amount 

Receipt date 

Report year 

Memo 

Reported on 

Election type 

Recipient information 

Committee 

Political P!rty 

Type 

State 

THE VOICES OF THE AMERICAN 

FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 

WASHINGTON, DC, 200011528 

$3,000.00 

$1,000.00 

September 30. 2019 

2019 

Form 3 on line nc 

PRIMARY 

FRIENDS OF DON BEYER 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

House 

Virginia 

/ 
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, \CJ 10.\' C'9t m' .., rederal Election Commission 
~ UNtttD $ Yllt. T(S _,,,_ !oM(R J(A .. 

Campaign finance data • Hdp fof candidates and commirtees .,. 

Home , Campaign hnance daU.l ~ Browse data \ Receipts 
I 

G Select data type 41 Receipts 
DATA TYPE Viewing II filtered results for: 

Processed Raw 

Legal resour~cs .,. About • 

Data type: processed FRIENDS Of OON BEYER (COOSSSSSSl x 

nusaar• h1t.r; """"11c..111 itgor11t<1111"lo cooeo oy tnt 

FCC The FE.Cs moltJ~te;> pcoc::tY~ can take oa1~ 

( for electronic f11in~ (lrWMk:; {(Of pa~ fi ling,). 

Edit filters(3) 

RECIPIENT NAME OR ID 

12 Hl1EN0S OF DON SEYER 
(C00S5S8SS) 

CONTRIBUTOR DETAILS 

Name or 10 

D rfX!tr01 ~mp1oyi><,-s 

ConttiDUtor name 

Res,Jlts pe, page: j 30 • 

Cat•noar llJ Glossary 

MME 

2019•2020 X 

R~lplent Eloc-tion 

PRIMARY DC 09130/2019 S 1,000.00 

FRIENDS Of DOil BEYER PRIMARY DC 03/30/2019 S2.000.00 

Showing t to 2of 2 entnes .. 
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' ' l_ \.... \.... 

About this committee 

TWO-YEAR PERIOD 

2019-2020 ... 

Committee information 

Committee name: 

Mailing address: 

Treasurer: 

Committee type: 

THE VOICES OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 

80 F STREET, NW 

WASHINGTON. DC 20001 

COX, JEFFREY DAVID MR. 

Super PAC (Independent Expenditure-Only) 

Statement of organization: 0 Current version (PDF) 

f'EC-1373679 

Filed 01/28/2020 
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re~ 
OpenSecrets. o rg 

C ~ n t.<lf' r tot'" R -.. ... \.pon uv·e- P ohoc:s Se.4J-c.-. 

N<:::)"1'"'E~ Tl"'1:i.s <;:,c:,..-nmi'::X:.-&& ,s .a s.uo,er PAC. c,,ca.c he-~• ~o v i•vv r~ ,...,_<">41f't:,•n..i:t• ~' ~ 
,e,~;:;,,er,<;1:.t,.u,--9$. 

S PENDING. BV CYCLE 

2018 P AC Summary Dat 3 
z o ~s 

Toe.al S pen,:: 

B-egin C::.as.h o n Ha~ 

e,-,.c, C .asn on Hanel 

C>cbts 

S :2..0 2 6.SOS 

S6S0.740 

$40.260 

so 
so 

1 
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